Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔ ▼			
	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Adnan M. M. Mjalli Robert C. Andrews 3/05/03	Name: TransTech Pharma, Inc.		
Ramesh Gopalaswamy Chris Wysong	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1			
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway, Suite 110		
[] Secuirty Agreement	City: High Point State: NC Zip: 27265		
[] Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: 3/5/02	, radiional hame(o) a address(eo) attasiisa. Ei ree Ei rie		
	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. [i]		
Name: Cynthia B. Rothschild	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	16-1435		
1001 West Fourth Street City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101			
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinities a true copy of the original document.			
Cynthia B. Rothschild Name of Person Signing	March 5, 2002 Signature Date		
	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7		
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/18/2002 GTON11 00000227 161435

10091759

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

ASSIGNORS:

894361253

PATENT

For:X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

Adnan M. M. MJALLI (type or print name of assignee)		2902 Ellington Court Jamestown, NC 27282	USA Nationality		
		Address			
Robert C. ANDREWS		3312 Morris Farm Road Jamestown, NC 27282	USA		
(type or print had	no of assignee)	Address	Nationality	
Ramesh GOPALASWAMY		210 Jamestown Oaks Drive Jamestown, NC 27282	India		
(type or print na.	me of assignee)	Address	Nationality	
Chris WYSO	NG		208 Vineyare Perk Road Winston-Salem, NC 27104	USA	
(type or print na	me of assignee)	Address	Nationality	
ASSIGNEE:					
TransTech l	Pharma, Inc	:.			
a Delaware corporation		4170 Mendenhall Oaks Park High Point, NC 27265	way, Suite 110		
(type or print name of assignee)		Address	Nationality		
and the succ	essors, ass	igns and legal re	epresentatives of the ASSIGNI	EE	
		(complete	e one of the following:)		
X	the entire :	right, title and int	terest		
□ an undivided percent (%) interest					
for the Unite	for the United States and its territorial possessions				
	(check the	following bax if	foreign rights are also to be as	ssigned)	
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority					
in and to any	y all improve	ments which are	e disclosed in the invention en	titled:	
CARBOXAN	MIDE DERIV	ATIVES AS TH	ERAPEUTIC AGENTS		
and which is	s found in				
(a)	X	U.S. patent ap	plication executed on even da	te herewith	
(b)		U.S. patent ap	plication executed on		
		To comply with ASSIGNOR s	h 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of signing below, hereby autho	f this assignment, I, an prize and request my	

Page 1 of 6

		executed for this invention on the ex- insert below the filing date and a becomes known.	
(c)		U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d)		International application no. PCT/	
(e)		U.S. patent no.	issued
		A change of address to which co regarding patent maintenance fees is	•
(f)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a right to claim priority	foreign country, including the

attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORs further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Pago 2 of 6

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is no of execution. 35 USC 26	•
Details of Country and place of signing of assignmen	Mrufed States High Point, NC
appeared the following above n	New 2002, ADNAN M. M. MJAILLI, personally amed individual, to me known to be the person who is he foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to
	she her

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United

MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 12, 2005

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 3 of 6

Signed this May of Man 2002

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not red of execution, 35 USC 261.	quired for assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	United States
and place of signing of assignment	High Point, NC
	Direct 2002, ROBERT C. ANDREWS, personally and individual, to me known to be the person who is
described in and who executed the f	oregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to
me that	
he	
own free will for the purpose therein o	expressed.
·	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

States of America

Page 4 of 6

PATENT REEL: 012673 FRAME: 0366

MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 12, 2005

Signed this 5th day of March, 2002

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for of execution. 35 USC 261.	assignment and is only prima facie evidence
Details of Country	United States
and place of signing of assignment	Hyli Bint, NC
Before me this 5th day of Murch personally appeared the following above name who is described in and who executed acknowledged to me that	ned individual, to me known to be the person
☐ he ☐ she executed the same of his ☐ her	

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United

States of America

MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 12, 2005

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 5 of 6

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

894361253

Signed this J day of March, 2002

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this p of execution. 35			ired for assignm	ent and is	only prima fa	icie evidence
Details of Country and place of signing of a	ssignm	ent		Unil He	ed Stat	es -, NC
1.1				- 10		
Before me this 5H	_ day o	f	Mach 2002,	CHRIS	WYSONG,	personally
appeared the following						
described in and who e	xecuted	the for	egoing assignm	ent instrun	nent and ack	nowledged to
me that						
⊡ he		she				
executed the same o	f _. his	□ her				
own free will for the purp	oose the	erein exp	oressed.			
			Deson	$\mathcal{L} \subseteq$	Den	م
					icer of the United	d
			States of Americ	28.		

MY COMMISSION EXP OCT 12, 2005

Page 6 of 6